

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES PROGRAM MANAGEMENT AND ENGINEERING OFFICE



2101 G Street, Building A, Fresno, CA 93721

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 16

		City Council		DATE OF AWARD:	11/20/2015		
PROJECT:	Southeast Surface Water Tr	eatment Facility					
P.O. NO:	FRSNO-0000070070	PROJECT ID NO:	WC0000	057	BID FILE NO:	3369	
CONTRACT	OR: W. M. Lyles Co. of F	resno, California					
	ctor is hereby requested to mak						
not included	d in the plans and specification	S ON THIS CONTRACT. NOTE	I IIIS CHA	NGE IS NOT EFFECTIVE	UNTIL FULLY EX	ECOTED.	
Descriptio	on of Requested Change:						
1.	CHANGES TO CONTRACT	FPLANS AND SPECIF	FICATION	<u>s</u>			
		e Order No. 16 incorpora current Contractor/Owne		owing: adds 38-calenda	r days as noncon	npensabl	e time
II.	CONTRACT PRICE A. This Contract Change	e Order No.16 results in	a net incre	ase of \$0.00 to the Cont	tract Price.		
III.	B. This Change Order N Completion Date of S	lo. 16 results in a Contra September 28, 2018.	ict Substar	itial Completion Date of	August 7, 2018 a	nd a Con	tract Final
STATEMENT	OF CONTRACT PRICE	1		STATEMENT OF CONTRAC	CT TIME		
	Original Contract Price	\$ 158,766,000.00				Calendar Days	Contract Dates
Appro	ved Cost Change Orders to Date	\$ 4,338,804.00	_	Contract Notice to Proceed			12/31/2015
	Cost of this Change Order		See (Pg 2)	Calendar Days to Substantia	al Completion	910	
Total of all Contract Cost Change Orders			_	Calendar Days to Final Com	pletion	1,000	
including this Change Order \$ 4,338,804.00				Computed Date for Substan			6/27/2018
				Computed Date for Final Co			9/25/2018
				Time Extension Days For Co Time Extension Days This	TOTAL STATE OF THE	38	
Net ner	centage change in Contract Price			Total Time Extension Days		0	
rect pore	from original Contract Price	2.73%		Total Time Extension Day		38	Fire Park
	J. Company	-	-0	Excess Inclement Weather I	Days To Date (Pg 3)	3	
				Suspended Work Days To D		0	
_				Revised Substantial Comp			8/7/2018
Re	vised Contract Price	\$ 163,104,804.00		Revised Final Completion	Date		9/28/2018
equipment, fu payment there	rsigned contractor, have given carefornish all materials, except as may ot efore the price shown above.	herwise be noted above, and	perform all	services necessary for the wo	osal is approved, the ork above specified,	at we will p and will ac	rovide all cept as full
Acceptance D	Date:	Contractor:	W. M. Lyles	Co. of Fresno, California			
Accepted By:			Title:	SR. VP			
If the contract	tor does not sign acceptance of this	order his attention is directed	d to the requ	rements of the specifications	as to proceeding wi	th the orde	ered work.
		OWNI	ER APPROV	AL			
Submitted By	Ben Carlisle, Construction Manager	Recommended By:	Randy Hoffma	Project Manager	Date:	8/2	3 2018
Authorized By	Supervising Professional	Engineer	Dejan Pavic	W.	Date:	08/2	4/2018
Approved By:	■ Public Utilities Director			:-1	Date:		
Approved By:	City Council	Minutes of Meeting Dated:	Michael Carb	ajai 	HHHHHHHHH	HHHH	HHHHHH
(Abibided by)	(Council approval red	quired if change order or total change	e orders exceed		ividual change order)		
		Charter limit or Section 33422 Heal					



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES PROGRAM MANGEMENT AND ENGINEERING OFFICE



Southeast Surface Water Treatment Facility CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 16 Change Order Details

Items	Description ¹		Amount	
1	This change item adds 38-calendar days to the Contract Substantial Completion Date due to the impact of concurrent Contractor/Owner delays.		\$ -	
		\$		38

Note 1: Complete backup information is attached to this Contract Change Order.



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES PROGRAM MANAGEMENT AND ENGINEERING OFFICE



Southeast Surface Water Treatment Facility Adverse Weather Delay Days

Agreed Adverse Weather Delay Days (AWD)

Month	AWDs	Excess AWDs to be Applied to Contract Time
Jan-16	0	0
Feb-16	0	0
Mar-16	2	0
Apr-16	0	0
May-16	1	0
Jun-16	0	0
Jul-16	0	0
Aug-16	0	0
Sep-16	0	0
Oct-16	1	0
Nov-16	0	0
Dec-16	3	0
Jan-17	7	0
Feb-17	7	1
Mar-17	0	0
Apr-17	2	2
May-17	0	0
Jun-17	0	0
Jul-17	0	0
Aug-17	0	0
Sep-17	0	0
Oct-17	0	0
Nov-17	0	0
Dec-17	0	0
Jan-18	0	0
Feb-18	0	0
Mar-18	0	0
Apr-18	0	0
May-18	0	0
Jun-18	0	0
Jul-18	0	0
Aug 1 thru 7, 2018 Substantial		
Completion	0	0

Total Excess AWDs at Completion

3

^{*} The Contract requires an allowance of Adverse Weather Days in the amount of: 2016 -- 13 Days; 2017 -- 13 Days; and 2018 -- 9 Days. Agreed AWDs over these allowances are Excess AWDs.